Other operating expenses (21)  (4,753)  (3,658)  -  (8,432)

Other expenses (450)  (58,841)  (6,919)  2,192  (64,018)

Profit from operations 5,957  19,889  -  -  25,846
Transfer from revenue
  account 19,889  (19,889)  -  -  -

Profit before taxation 25,846  -  -  -  25,844
Taxation (5,432)  -  -  -  (5,432)

Net profit for the
  financial  period 20,414  -  -  -  20,414

Company No.

814942 M

MANULIFE INSURANCE BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(CONTINUED)

  17

16. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

 As stated in Note 1, these are the Company’s first interim financial statements prepared in

accordance with MFRS. Certain comparative figures have been restated following the adoption of
MFRS Framework and changes in accounting policies as stated in Note 2.

 Reconciliation of statement of financial position for comparative periods and previously reported

balances are as follows:

Note

As previously
reported

“FRS”  Adjustment

As restated

“MFRS”

  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000
Statement of financial position
As at 1 January 2011
Equity
Fair value reserves a 10,310  9,165  19,475
Retained earnings a 112,644  146,930  259,574

Liabilities
Insurance contract liabilities a 2,753,341  (205,072)  2,548,269
Deferred tax liabilities b 24,429  48,977  73,406

As at 31 December 2011
Equity
Fair value reserves a 10,252  8,860  19,112
Retained earnings a 174,965  120,469  295,434

Liabilities
Insurance contract liabilities a 2,777,264  (169,485)  2,607,779
Deferred tax liabilities b 19,558  40,156  59,714

As at 30 June 2011
Equity
Fair value reserves a 11,022  10,160  21,182
Retained earnings a 117,041  162,947  279,988

Liabilities
Insurance contract liabilities a 2,840,862  (225,957)  2,614,905
Deferred tax liabilities b 24,662  52,850  77,512

Company No.

814942 M

MANULIFE INSURANCE BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(CONTINUED)

  18

16. COMPARATIVE FIGURES (CONTINUED)

 Reconciliation of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for comparative periods and
previously reported balances are as follows:

Note

As previously
reported

“FRS”  Adjustment

As restated

“MFRS”

  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000
Statement of comprehensive
  income

For financial period ended